

## PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

May 19, 2022

The Honorable Thomas E. Dernoga Chairman Prince George's County Council 1301 McCormick Dive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20774

Dear Chair Dernoga:

It is my pleasure to submit to you and the County Council the appointment of Ms. Monika L. Jackson as a member of the newly formed Fair Election Fund Commission.

Ms. Monika L. Jackson, a resident of Upper Marlboro, is Financial System Expert employed under contract with the Department of Homeland Security, Federal Protective Service (FPS). She has over two decades experience in auditing, accounting, budget, and government contracting and possess an active Suitability Clearance and Project Management Certification. Ms. Jackson received dual undergraduate degrees from the University of Maryland College Park and her Master of Business Administration (MBA) from the University of Maryland University College.

Pursuant to Sections 322 and 504 of the Charter of Prince George's County, I am appointing Ms. Monika L. Jackson to the Fair Election Fund Commission.

Ms. Monika L. Jackson

Appointment
Senior Citizen Member
Term Expiration: 5/1/2026

Attached for the County Council's consideration is an Appointee Data Form for each nominee. Your favorable consideration of these appointments is appreciated. If I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me or Ms. Miriam L. Brewer, Appointments Liaison at (301) 952-4136.

Sincerely,

Angela D. Alsobrooks County Executive

Angela alobrooks

**Attachments** 

cc: Members of the County Council Jennifer A. Jenkins, Council Administrator Donna J. Brown, Clerk of the Council Rhonda L. Weaver, County Attorney